RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Dr. Cynthia Cooper

as the outgoing President of the San Mateo County Medical Association

WHEREAS, Dr. Cynthia Cooper has served as the President of the San Mateo County Medical Association (SMCMA) with distinction, demonstrating exemplary leadership, dedication, and unwavering commitment to advancing the medical profession in our community; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure, Dr. Cooper fostered collaboration and unity among healthcare professionals, enhancing the Association's initiatives and strengthening the ties between SMCMA and other medical organizations; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Cooper has been an advocate for the health and well-being of the residents of San Mateo County, prioritizing the promotion of public health, patient care, and equitable access to medical resources for all; and

WHEREAS, under her stewardship, the SMCMA has expanded its reach, enriched its programs, and provided invaluable support and guidance to its members, reflecting Dr. Cooper's vision and commitment to the highest standards of medical excellence and community service; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Cooper's dedication to mentorship and education has inspired a new generation of physicians to uphold and elevate the values of medical ethics, professionalism, and compassion; and

WHEREAS, her contributions to the field of medicine and her dedication to improving healthcare delivery in San Mateo County have earned her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and the broader community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and commends Dr. Cynthia Cooper for her exemplary record of leadership as President of the San Mateo County Medical Association and extends sincere best wishes for a future filled with continued success.

Dated: December 5, 2024	
	SUPERVISORS:
	WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors